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Romney holds small lead in Arizona

Raleigh, N.C. — The Republican race for President in Arizona looks like a close one,
with Mitt Romney leading Rick Santorum only 36-33. Newt Gingrich is third at 16% and
Ron Paul fourth at 9%.

Santorum is better liked by Arizona Republicans than Romney, but the gap isn't as wide
as we're finding in a lot of other states. Santorum's at +34 (61/27), while Romney's at +24
(58/34).

Santorum and Romney are both generally winning the same groups we find them
winning in Michigan and nationally right now. The reason Romney's leading in Arizona
but trailing in those other places is that he's at least staying competitive with the groups
he tends to be weaker with. For instance he's only down by 11 points with Tea Party
voters, 43-32. He's only down 13 with those describing themselves as 'very conservative,'
44-31. And he's down just 18 with Evangelicals, 45-27. Those are all groups he's losing
by more than 25 points in Michigan right now.

Romney's up by good sized margins in Arizona with seniors (41-32), Hispanics (41-30),
women (39-31), 'somewhat conservative' voters (43-29), and moderates (39-22).

There are two endorsements that could have a big impact in the final week of the
campaign. 32% of voters would be more likely to support a Joe Arpaio endorsed
candidate, compared to 24% who would be less likely to. And 25% would be more likely
to support a Jan Brewer endorsed candidate, compared to 21% who would be less likely
to. If Romney or Santorum could nab either of those endorsements it would be a boost.

“Mitt Romney’s holding onto a small advantage in Arizona right now,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “The big thing to watch over the next week
will be whether Newt Gingrich’s supporters stick with him or jump ship to Santorum
because he’s a more viable candidate. If that happens this race could get even closer.”

PPP surveyed 412 likely Republican primary voters between February 17" and 19th. The
margin of error for the survey is +/-4.8%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Arizona Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 48%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 57%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 34%
NOE SUIME e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 61%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Wil Cardon?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 10%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 83%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeff Flake?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 56%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 30%

Q7

Q8

Q9

If the Republican candidates for Senate were
Wil Cardon, Jeff Flake, Bryan Hackbarth, John
Lyon, Douglas McKee, and Clair Van
Steenwyk, who would you vote for?

Wil Cardon ........coovveeeiiiiiiice e 7%
Jeff Flake ......oveeei 56%
Bryan Hackbarth............ccccoviiiiiiiiec e 5%
JONN LYON i 0%
DoUGIas MCKEE .........ccceoveeveeereereeeserersienens 1%
Clair Van SteenwykK...........ccccovvivieiiiieeenineeens 1%
NOE SUIE .. 31%

If the Republican candidates for President
were Newt Gingrich, Ron Paul, Mitt Romney,
and Rick Santorum, who would you vote for?

NEWE GINGTICH ... 16%
RON PaUl........cooiiiiiiii e 9%
Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
Rick Santorum ..........ccccevvieriiiiiiciiin e 33%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeenvienneenene. 7%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 56%
Might end up supporting someone else........... 44%
Q10 Who is your second choice for President?
NEWE GINGHCN ... 16%
RON PaUl.....coiiiiiiiiiiiciei e 9%
Mitt ROMNEY........oeveeeeveeeeeeeeeeseseeeeees e 21%
RICK SANOIUM ... 25%
Someone else/NOt SUe .........ccccevevrceeeeiiieeenn. 29%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q11 If the Republican candidates for President
were just Ron Paul, Mitt Romney, and Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

RON PaAUL.....cooiiiiiiic e 9%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 41%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q12 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by John McCain, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTe lKelY....covieiieiiiee e 15%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiiieiieee e 30%
Doesn't make a difference ...........ccococovvveenn. 53%
NOE SUIE .. 1%

Q13 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Jan Brewer, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTE IKEIY ... 25%
LESS KLY v 21%
Doesn't make a difference ............c..coceeeeen.... 54%
NOE SUIE ..o 0%

Q14 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by Joe Arpaio, or does it
not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiiie e 32%
LESS HKElY ... 24%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccceevcvvveenns 44%
NOLSUIE ...t 1%

February 17-19, 2012

Survey of 412 Republican primary voters
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Q15 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S e 32%

NO .ot 55%

NOE SUIE ... 13%
Q16 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical...........ccoociiiiiiniiiiee. 43%

A€ NOL ... S57%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoviiiiii e 1%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovrvvrieiereiniinn. 4%
MOErate......covieiieiiieee e 17%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............ccovververervenenn. 35%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvererrrrrierernennes 42%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 45%
Man....... 55%

Q19 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ... 7%
WHILE ..o 87%
OUNET e 7%

Q20 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 28%
BB 10 65 40%
Older than 65........cooovviiiiiiee s 32%
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Primary
Newt Gingrich | 16% 33% 3% 2% Newt Gingrich | 16% 15% 17% 9%
Ron Paul | 9% 5% 11% 10% Ron Paul| 9% 23% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 36% 16% 54% 40% Mitt Romney [ 36% 28% 38% 48%
Rick Santorum [ 33% 36% 29% 40% Rick Santorum |33% 31% 36% 24%
Someone else/Not| 7% 9% 4% 9% Someone else/Not| 7% 2% 6% 18%
sure sure
Romney Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Primary
Newt Gingrich | 16% 7% 28% 25% Newt Gingrich | 16% 14% 18% 18%
Ron Paul | 9% 5% 16% - Ron Paul| 9% 5% 17% 8%
Mitt Romney | 36% 57% 5% 14% Mitt Romney | 36% 24% 57% 54%
Rick Santorum [33% 26% 44% 37% Rick Santorum |33% 53% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not| 7% 4% 8% 24% Someone else/Not| 7% 4% 7% 18%
sure sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Primary
Newt Gingrich | 16% 11% 24% 15% Newt Gingrich | 16% 15% 23% 14%
Ron Paul| 9% 7% 11% 8% Ron Paul| 9% 6% 8% 14%
Mitt Romney | 36% 54% 41% 34% Mitt Romney | 36% 40% 42% 26%
Rick Santorum [ 33% 25% 25% 35% Rick Santorum |33% 35% 23% 35%
Someone else/Not| 7% 4% - 8% Someone else/Not| 7% 5% 5% 11%
sure sure
2012 GOP Sen Primary Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Wil | Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not Your Mind?
Base |Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
2012 GOP Pres Base to that candidate someone else
Primary
Newt Gingrich |16% 9% 16% 11% 75% 50% 15% ?12 GOP Pres
rimar
RonPaul| 9%  17% 5% 26% 39% 10% y
i i 0 0, 0
Mitt Romney [36%  32% 40% 34% 61% 25% 31% Newt Gingrich | 17% 14% 2%
Rick Santorum [33%  41% 34% 20% 50% 31% Ron Paul| 9% 9% 9%
Someone else/Not| 7% 5% 12% Mitt Romney | 38% 41% 35%
sure Rick Santorum |36% 36% 35%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Gingrich
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure - -
2012 GOP Pres Ron Mitt Rick Not
Primary Base | Paul [Romney|Santorum | sure
Newt Gingrich [ 16% - 16% 18% 24% 14% 2012 GOP Pres
Ron Paul | 9% 8% - 12% % 11% Primary
Mitt Romney|36%  21% 49% : 69% 38% Newt Gingrich |16% 19% 13% 15% 24%
Rick S 33% 71%  35% 70% - 14%
ek Santorum| 5% o ’ ’ Ron Paul| 9% 70% 2% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not| 7% - - - - 23%
sure Mitt Romney [36% 11% 80% 4% 12%
Rick Santorum |33% - 1% 74% 11%
Someone else/Not| 7% - 3% 3% 51%
sure
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Primary
Newt Gingrich [16% 19% 15% 16% - Newt Gingrich [16% 16% 20% 14% -
Ron Paul| 9% 4% 8% 10% - Ron Paul| 9% 5% 11% 9% -
Mitt Romney|36% 51% 30% 36% 18% Mitt Romney [36% 39% 34% 35% 39%
Rick Santorum |33% 21% 45% 30% 29% Rick Santorum |33% 39% 27% 33% -
Someone else/Not| 7% 6% 2% 8% 53% Someone else/Not| 7% 1% 8% 8% 61%
sure sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for Tea Party ID
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
Not
More | Less [Doesn't make | Not Base | Yes No | sure
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres

20;].2 GOP Pres Primary
Primary

Newt Gingrich [16% 17% 15% 15% } Newt Gingrich |16% 15% 16% 15%

RonPaul| 9% 3% 12% 1% - Ron Paul| 9% 8% 8% 14%

Mitt Romney |36% 33% 40% 36% 36% Mitt Romney|36% 32% 40% 29%

Rick Santorum [33% 42% 24% 32% 18% Rick Santorum [33% 43% 29% 25%

Someone else/Not| 7% 6% 8% 6% 46% Someone else/Not| 7% 2% 7% 16%

sure sure

Evangelical? ldeology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Are an Are Base (liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base |Evangelical| not 2012 GOP Pres
Primary
2012 GOP Pres Newt Gingrich [16% - 35% 15% 14% 16%
Primary Ron Paul| 9%  60% 20% 11% 7% 5%
New t Gingrich 16% 14% 16% Mitt Romney |36%  40% 9% 39% 43% 31%
Rick Santorum |33% - 9% 22% 29% 44%
Ron Paul 9% 7% 10% Someone else/Not| 7% - 7% 13% 7% 4%
Mitt Romney | 36% 27%  42% Sure
Rick Santorum |33% 45% 24%
Someone else/Not| 7% 6% 7%
sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Race
Base |Woman| Man Base |Hispanic |White |Other
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary Primary
Newt Gingrich | 16% 14% 17% Newt Gingrich | 16% 19% 16% 4%
Ron Paul| 9% 5% 11% Ron Paul| 9% 10% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney | 36% 39% 34% Mitt Romney [ 36% 41% 37% 21%
Rick Santorum |33% 31% 35% Rick Santorum |33% 30% 32% 50%
Someone else/Not| 7% 12% 2% Someone else/Not| 7% - 6% 19%
sure sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |16% 13% 16% 18%
Ron Paul| 9% 13% 8% 6%
Mitt Romney[36% 39% 30% 41%
Rick Santorum |33% 30% 36% 32%
Someone else/Not| 7% 5% 9% 4%
sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 100% - - Favorable [ 30% 36% 29% 11%
Unfavorable | 48% - 100% - Unfavorable | 57% 54% 64% 41%
Notsure| 9% - - 100% Not sure | 13% 11% 8% 47%
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable | 58% 53% 62% 59% Favorability
Unfavorable | 34% 39% 32%  17% Favorable | 61% 6% 49% - 56%
Not sure | 8% 8% 50 24% Unfavorable | 27% 15% 40% 11%
Not sure | 12% 9% 11% 33%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 10% 2% Favorable [ 55% 61% 53% 45%
Unfavorable | 10% 9% 12% - Unfavorable | 14% 11% 19% -
Not sure | 83% 86% 78% 98% Not sure | 31% 28% 28% 55%
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Wil Cardon| 7% 5% 8% 7% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Jeff Flake | 56% 63% 50%  50% Strongly comm_ltted 56% 51% 62% 47%
to that candidate
0, 0, 0,
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% 4% 7% 6% Might end up |44% 49% 38% 53%
John Lyon| 0% - 1% - supporting
someone else
Douglas McKee | 1% - 1% -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 1% 1% -
Not sure [ 31% 28% 32% 37%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich | 16% 26% 6% 21% Ron Paul| 9% 5% 12% 11%
Ron Paul | 9% 6% 11% 7% Mitt Romney [41% 28% 53% 40%
Mitt Romney [21% 21% 21% 21% Rick Santorum |43% 59% 29% 38%
Rick Santorum [25% 23% 27% 26% Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 11%
Someone else/Not | 29% 23% 36% 25%
sure
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely [ 15% 15% 15% 12% More likely | 26% 35% 18% 19%
Less likely [31% 36% 26% 29% Less likely [21% 16% 26% 14%
Doesn't make a|53% 48% 58% 53% Doesn't make a|53% 48% 56% 62%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 5% Not sure| 0% - - 4%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to Tea Party ID
Vote for Arpaio- Yes | 32% 30% 30%  13%
Endorsed
Candidate? No | 55% 48% 60% 57%
More likely [ 32% 41% 24% 30% Not sure |13% 13% 10% 30%
Less likely | 24% 17% 32% 13%
Doesn't make a|44% 42% 44% 51%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% - 6%
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical | 43% 47% 37% 54% Very liberal | 1% 0% 2% -
Are not |57% 53% 63% 46% Somew hat liberal | 4% 3% 4% 3%
Moderate | 18% 11% 23% 18%
Somew hat | 35% 39% 31% 41%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 47% 39% 38%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability Gingrich Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender Race
Wom an | 45% 43% 45% 52% Hispanic| 7% 6% 6% 14%
Man | 55% 57% 55% 48% White [ 86% 86% 87% 83%
Other | 7% 8% 6% 3%
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age Gingrich Favorability
18to 45(28% 23% 35% 16% Favorable | 43% 51% 40% 36%
46 to 65]40% 45% 36% 38% Unfavorable | 48% 46% 53% 29%
Older than 65(32% 32% 29% 47% Not sure| 9% 4% 7% 35%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 100% - - Favorable | 58% 59% 57% 58%
Unfavorable [ 57% - 100% - Unfavorable | 34% 40% 35% 17%
Not sure | 13% - - 100% Not sure | 8% 1% 8% 26%
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 7% 5% 9% 5%
Favorable | 61% 69% 63%  40% Unfavorable | 10% 13% 10% 3%
Unfavorable | 27% 26% 30% 16% Not sure | 83% 82% 820  93%
Not sure | 12% 6% 8% 45%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Flake Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Favorable | 56% 53% 60%  43% Primary
Wil Card 7% 7% 7% 5%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 17% 3% n Lardon 1% ° ° °
0 57% 9 9
Not sure | 30% 33% 24%  54% Jeff Flake | 56% (] 58% 44%
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% 9% 3% 5%
John Lyon| 0% 1% 0% -
Douglas McKee | 1% 1% 1% -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 1% 0% -
Not sure | 31% 24% 31% 47%
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary 2nd Choice
ind?
Change Your Mind~ Newt Gingrich | 16% 12% 18% 16%
Strongly committed | 56% 54% 59% 44% o 0 0 0
to that candidate Ron Paul| 9% 17% 3% 12%
Might end up | 44% 46% 41% 56% Mitt Romney |21% 25% 22% 8%
supporting Rick Santorum |25% 23% 27% 24%
someone else
Someone else/Not [ 29% 23% 30% 40%
sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres More/Less Likely to
Caucus w/o Gingrich Vote for McCain-
Ron Paul| 9% 23% 3% 3% Endorsed
Candidate?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney | 41% 31% a4%  52% More likely | 15% 12% 14% 24%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Rick Santorum [43% 44% 45% 28% Less likely |30% 36% 29%  25%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 2% 8% 18% Doesn't make a|53% 52% 56% 43%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 8%
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer- Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely [ 25% 26% 26% 23% More likely | 32% 30% 31% 38%
Less likely [21% 21% 20% 22% Less likely [24% 27% 23% 19%
Doesn't make a|54% 53% 54% 52% Doesn't make a|44% 42% 46% 38%
difference difference
Not sure | 0% - - 3% Not sure [ 1% 1% 0% 5%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID Evangelical?
Yes | 32% 36% 33% 19% Are an Evangelical | 43% 42% 43% 42%
No | 55% 48% 58% 54% Are not|57% 58% 57% 58%
Not sure [ 13% 15% 9% 27%
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology Gender
Very liberal| 1% 1% 2% - Wom an | 45% 34% 48% 59%
Somew hat liberal | 4% 6% 2% 3% Man | 55% 66% 52% 41%
Moderate | 17% 16% 16% 30%
Somew hat | 35% 36% 36% 31%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 42% 44% 36%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability Paul Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 7% 6% 12% 18to 45|28% 31% 28% 19%
White [ 87% 86% 88% 82% 46 to 65|40% 41% 40% 40%
Other | 7% 8% 6% 6% Older than 65 (32% 28% 32% 41%
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 39% 50% 40% Favorable | 30% 31% 35% 4%
Unfavorable | 48% 52% 45% 32% Unfavorable | 58% 57% 59% 57%
Not sure | 9% 9% 5% 28% Not sure | 12% 12% 6% 39%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable |58%  100% - - Favorability
Unfavorable | 34% } 100% ; Favorable | 62% 62% 65% 44%
Not sure | 8% ) R 100% Unfavorable | 27% 27% 30% 11%
Not sure |12% 11% 5% 44%
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable | 7% 9% 5% - Favorable | 56% 62% 46% 49%
Unfavorable | 10% 9% 13% 2% Unfavorable | 14% 12% 20% -
Not sure | 83% 82% 82% 98% Not sure | 30% 25% 34% 51%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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] Public Policy

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Wil Cardon| 7% 8% 6% - Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Jeff Flake | 56% 60% 8% 57% Strongly com m.ltted 56% 56% 58% 46%
to that candidate
0, 0, 0, 0,
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% 4% 6% 10% Might end up |44% 44% 120 54%
John Lyon | 0% - 1% - supporting
|
Douglas McKee | 1% 0% 1% - someone e’se
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 0% 1% -
Not sure | 31% 27% 37% 33%
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich | 16% 14% 21% 13% Ron Paul| 9% 3% 21% -
Ron Paul | 9% 7% 13% 4% Mitt Romney [41% 61% 11% 20%
Mitt Romney [ 21% 23% 17% 23% Rick Santorum |43% 31% 59% 54%
Rick Santorum [25% 35% 14% 5% Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 27%
Someone else/Not [ 29% 22% 35% 56%

sure
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely [ 15% 17% 11% 13% More likely | 26% 28% 24% 13%
Less likely [ 30% 25% 37% 37% Less likely [20% 15% 27% 29%
Doesn't make a|53% 56% 51% 44% Doesn't make a|54% 56% 49% 56%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 6% Not sure | 0% 0% - 3%
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to Tea Party ID
Vote for Arpaio- Yes |32% 33% 36% 13%
Endorsed
Candidate? No | 55% 54% 55% 58%
More likely [ 32% 30% 35% 30% Not sure | 13% 13% 10% 29%
Less likely [23% 21% 28% 23%
Doesn't make a|44% 48% 37% 43%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 3%
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Crosstabs
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical | 43% 38% 48% 57% Very liberal| 1% 2% - -
Are not |57% 62% 52% 43% Somewhat liberal | 4% 1% % 7%
Moderate | 17% 15% 21% 20%
Somew hat | 35% 42% 28% 25%
conservative
Very conservative [43% 41% 44%  48%
Romney Favorability Romney Favorability
Not Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender Race
Wom an | 45% 44% 46% 49% Hispanic| 7% 7% 7% 6%
Man | 55% 56% 54% 51% White [ 86% 88% 85% 78%
Other| 7% 5% 8% 15%
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Romney Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age Gingrich Favorability
18 to 45|28% 30% 27% 18% Favorable | 43% 53% 24% 32%
46 to 65|40% 39% 40% 53% Unfavorable [ 48% 38% 2% 42%
Older than 65(32% 32% 33% 28% Not sure| 9% 9% 4% 26%
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 30% 33% 29% 14% Favorable | 58% 58% 59% 55%
Unfavorable |57% 58% 64% 38% Unfavorable | 34% 36% 38% 15%
Not sure [ 13% 8% 8% 48% Not sure| 8% 6% 3% 30%
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Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable| sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability
Favorable | 7% 6% 11% 6%
Favorable [ 61% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 10% 8% 18% 1%
Unfavorable | 27% - 100% -
Not sure | 83% 87% 71% 92%
Not sure [12% - - 100%
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Flake Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Favorable | 55% 63% 44%  41% Primary
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 14% 10% 28% 5% Wil Cardon | 7% 6% 9% 5%
Jeff F 9 64% 43% 41%
Not sure | 30% 27% 27% 53% eff Flake | 56% ° ° °
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% 3% 6% 18%
John Lyon| 0% 0% 1% -
Douglas McKee | 1% - 2% -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 0% 1% -
Not sure | 31% 27% 38% 36%
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Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 412 Republican primary voters
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary 2nd Choice
ind?
Change Your Mind Newt Gingrich | 16% 20% 1% 8%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly comm'ltted 56% 52% 66% 53% ron Paul| 9% 6% 14% 9%
to that candidate
Might end up | 44% 48% 34%  47% Mitt Romney | 21% 28% 12% 5%
supporting Rick Santorum |25% 29% 12% 34%
someone else
Someone else/Not | 29% 17% 50% 44%
sure
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres More/Less Likely to
Caucus w/o Gingrich Vote for McCain-
Ron Paul| 9% 3% 24% 7% Endorsed
Candidate?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney | 41% 29% 63%  54% More likely | 15% 12% 15% 30%
0 0, 0, 0, 0,
Rick Santorum [43% 65% 4% 12% Less likely |31% 35% 25%  19%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 4% 8% 26% Doesn't make a|53% 52% 50%  49%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 2%
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer- Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely [ 25% 29% 19% 21% More likely | 32% 38% 21% 23%
Less likely [21% 17% 30% 19% Less likely | 24% 18% 39% 19%
Doesn't make a|54% 53% 52% 58% Doesn't make a|44% 44% 40% 55%
difference difference
Not sure| 0% 0% - 2% Not sure| 1% 1% - 3%
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID Evangelical?
Yes | 32% 43% 20% 5% Are an Evangelical [43% 49% 30% 37%
No | 55% 46% 69% 66% Are not |57% 51% 70% 63%
Not sure [ 13% 11% 11% 28%
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Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology Gender
Very liberal| 1% 1% 2% 1% Wom an | 45% 42% 41% 71%
Somew hat liberal | 4% 2% 7% 6% Man | 55% 58% 59% 29%
Moderate [ 17% 10% 29% 27%
Somew hat | 35% 37% 28% 43%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 50% 34% 22%
Santorum Favorability Santorum Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 7% 6% 7% 18to 45|28% 24% 37% 29%
White | 87% 86% 89% 85% 46 to 65|40% 46% 31% 32%
Other| 7% 7% 4% 8% Older than 65(32% 30% 32% 39%
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Crosstabs
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 31% 41% 44% Favorable | 30% 20% 40% 30%
Unfavorable | 48% 67% 59% 45% Unfavorable [57% 2% 57% 56%
Not sure | 9% 2% - 11% Not sure | 13% 8% 3% 14%
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable | 58% 74% 53% 57% Favorability
Unfavorable | 34% 26% 46%  33% Favorable | 61% 49% 9% 6a%
Not sure | 8% i 2% 10% Unfavorable | 27% 41% 49% 23%
Not sure | 12% 11% 2% 13%
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Crosstabs
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable| sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable | 7% 100% - - Favorable | 56% 72% 56% 54%
Unfavorable | 10% - 100% - Unfavorable | 14% 28% 35% 10%
Not sure |83% - - 100% Not sure | 30% - 8% 36%
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Wil Cardon| 7% 43% 3% 4% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Jeff Flake | 56% 51% 54%  56% Stronglycomm_ltted 56% 74% 53% 54%
to that candidate
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% - 5% 6% Might end up |44% 26% 47%  46%
John Lyon | 0% - 2% 0% supporting
someone else
Douglas McKee | 1% - - 1%
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 4% - 0%
Not sure |31% 2% 35% 33%
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Crosstabs
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich | 16% 19% 11% 16% Ron Paul| 9% - 20% 8%
Ron Paul | 9% 5% 13% 9% Mitt Romney [41% 68% 37% 39%
Mitt Romney |21% 19% 19% 21% Rick Santorum |43% 32% 42% 44%
Rick Santorum [25% 25% 24% 25% Not sure| 8% - 2% 9%
Someone else/Not | 29% 33% 32% 28%
sure
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely [ 15% 12% 8% 16% More likely | 25% 17% 24% 26%
Less likely [ 30% 32% 26% 31% Less likely [21% 18% 24% 20%
Doesn't make a|53% 56% 65% 52% Doesn't make a|54% 65% 52% 53%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% - - 2% Not sure| 0% - - 0%
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Crosstabs
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to Tea Party ID
Vote for Arpaio- Yes | 32% 50% 35% 30%
Endorsed
Candidate? No | 55% 44% 59% 55%
More likely [ 32% 41% 20% 32% Not sure | 13% 6% 6% 15%
Less likely | 24% 14% 42% 22%
Doesn't make a|44% 45% 37% 45%
difference
Not sure| 1% - - 1%
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical | 43% 39% 45% 43% Very liberal | 1% 9% - 1%
Are not |57% 61% 55% 57% Somew hat liberal | 4% - 13% 3%
Moderate | 17% 14% 14% 18%
Somew hat | 35% 37% 37% 35%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 40% 35% 44%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Cardon Favorability Cardon Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender Race
Wom an | 45% 41% 26% 47% Hispanic| 7% - 16% 6%
Man | 55% 59% 74% 53% White [ 87% 96% 81% 86%
Other | 7% 4% 3% 7%
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age Gingrich Favorability
18to 45(28% 21% 40% 27% Favorable | 43% 47% 34% 40%
46 to 65]40% 47% 26% 41% Unfavorable | 48% 46% 66% 44%
Older than 65 |32% 32% 34% 32% Not sure | 9% 7% - 17%
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Crosstabs
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 30% 28% 30% 33% Favorable | 58% 65% 51% 48%
Unfavorable | 57% 62% 68% 45% Unfavorable [ 34% 28% 49% 38%
Not sure [ 13% 10% 2% 23% Not sure| 8% 7% - 14%
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 7% 9% 14% -
Favorable | 61% 0% 2% 53% Unfavorable | 10% 10% 2% 3%
Unfavorable | 27% 21% 53% 24% Not sure | 83% 81% 61% 97%
Not sure | 12% 9% 5% 21%
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Crosstabs
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable| sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Flake Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Favorable | 56% 100% - - Primary
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable |14% - 100% - Wil Cardon | 7% 4% 18% 5%
Not sure | 30% ) B 100% Jeff Flake | 56% 85% 14% 21%
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% 1% 7% 13%
John Lyon| 0% 0% 1% -
Douglas McKee | 1% - 5% -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% - 2% 1%
Not sure | 31% 9% 54% 61%
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary 2nd Choice
ind?
Change Your Mind~ Newt Gingrich | 16% 19% 8% 14%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly com m_ltted 56% 55% 56% 57% Ron Paul| 9% 7% 17% 8%
to that candidate
Might end up | 44% 45% 44%  43% Mitt Romney |21% 22% 21% 20%
supporting Rick Santorum |25% 30% 22% 17%
someone else
Someone else/Not [ 29% 22% 32% 41%
sure
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Crosstabs
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres More/Less Likely to
Caucus w/o Gingrich Vote for McCain-
Ron Paul| 9% 5% 19% 12% Endorsed
Candidate?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney |41% 45% 45% 32% More likely |15% 12% 13%  20%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Rick Santorum [43% 46% 29% 44% Less likely |30% 30% 32%  31%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 7% 4% 8% 1% Doesn't make a|53% 56% 55% 47%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% - 2%
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure Base |[Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer- Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely [ 25% 25% 33% 23% More likely | 32% 30% 25% 37%
Less likely [21% 17% 37% 19% Less likely [24% 20% 46% 21%
Doesn't make a|54% 58% 30% 57% Doesn't make a|44% 50% 30% 41%
difference difference
Not sure | 0% - - 1% Not sure| 1% 0% - 2%
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Crosstabs
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID Evangelical?
Yes | 32% 37% 31% 25% Are an Evangelical | 43% 40% 44% 47%
No | 55% 54% 64% 52% Are not|57% 60% 56% 53%
Not sure [ 13% 10% 5% 23%
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology Gender
Very liberal| 1% 1% - 2% Woman | 45% 42% 41% 52%
Somew hat liberal | 4% 2% 8% 5% Man | 55% 58% 59% 48%
Moderate | 17% 10% 35% 23%
Somew hat | 35% 38% 29% 32%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 49% 28% 38%
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Crosstabs
Flake Favorability Flake Favorability
Not Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 6% 5% 8% 18to 45|28% 25% 35% 31%
White [ 87% 87% 85% 86% 46 to 65|40% 43% 36% 37%
Other| 7% 6% 10% 6% Older than 65|32% 32% 29% 33%
2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
Wil | Jeff Bryan| John|Douglas | Clair Van| Not Wil| Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base |Cardon [Flake |[Hackbarth| Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon |Flake |Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee [Steenwyk | sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 30% 48% 29% 50% 39% Favorable | 30% 34% 31% 52% 61% 25% 50% 23%
Unfavorable | 48% 60% 43% 60% 100% 100% 50% 50% Unfavorable | 57% 58% 59% 37% 39% 75% 50% 57%
Not sure | 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% Not sure [13% 9% 10% 11% 20%
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2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
Wil | Jeff Bryan| John|Douglas | Clair Van| Not Wil| Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base [Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth| Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon |Flake |Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee [Steenwyk | sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable [58%  69% 62% 8% - 25% 50% 51% Favorability
Unfavorable [34%  31% 29% 37% 100%  75% 50% 41% Favorable|61%  54% 71% 20%  61% - 50%  53%
Not sure| 8% _ 8% 15% . . _ 9% Unfavorable | 27% 36% 20% 31% 39% 100% 50% 33%
Not sure | 12% 10% 9% 40% - - - 14%
2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
Wil [ Jeff Bryan [ John [Douglas | Clair Van Not Wil | Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base |Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon |Flake |Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee [Steenwyk | sure
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable | 7% 46% 6% - - - 50% 1% Favorable | 56% 37% 85% 9% 61% - - 16%
Unfavorable | 10% 5% 9% 9% 39% - - 11% Unfavorable | 14% 39% 3% 18% 39% 100% 50% 24%
Not sure |83% 49% 84% 91% 61% 100% 50% 88% Not sure [30% 24% 11% 73% - - 50% 60%
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2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
wil Jeff Bryan| John[Douglas | Clair Van Not Wil | Jeff Bryan| John|Douglas| Clair Van| Not
Base |Cardon| Flake [Hackbarth| Lyon| McKee [Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Wil Cardon| 7%  100% - - - - - - Change Your Mind?
Jeff Flake | 56% - 100% N R R R R Strongly committed | 56% 85%  55% 37% - - 100%  55%
to that candidate
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% - - 100% - - - - X
Might end up | 44% 15% 45% 63% 100% 100% - 45%
John Lyon| 0% - - - 100% - - - supporting
Douglas McKee | 1% - - - - 100% - - someone else
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% - - - - - 100% -
Not sure | 31% - - - - - - 100%
2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
Wil | Jeff Bryan| John|Douglas | Clair Van| Not Wil | Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base [Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth| Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon |Flake |Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee [Steenwyk | sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich |16%  24% 18% 16% - - - 12% Ron Paul| 9%  10% 5% 26% 39% 75% - 10%
Ron Paul| 9% 12% 8% 3% - 100% - 9% Mitt Romney |41% 40%  45% 29% 61% 25% 50% 36%
Mitt Romney|21%  30% 22% 35% - - 50%  15% Rick Santorum 43%  48% 45% 41% - - 50% 39%
Rick Santorum |25% 4% 33% 20% - - - 19% Not sure| 8% 2% 5% 3% - - - 15%
Someone else/Not [ 29% 30% 20% 26% 100% - 50% 45%
sure
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2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
wil| Jeff Bryan [ John [Douglas | Clair Van| Not Wil| Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base |Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon [Flake [Hackbarth [ Lyon | McKee |Steenwyk | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely | 15% 9% 11% 14% 61% - 50% 22% More likely [ 25% 24% 24% 21% 61% - - 29%
Less likely [ 30% 31% 31% 38% - - - 30% Less likely|21% 12% 19% 37% 39% 75% 50% 21%
Doesn't make a|53% 60% 57% 48% 39% 100% 50% 45% Doesn't make a|54% 64% 56% 42% - 25% 50% 50%
difference difference
Not sure | 1% - 1% - - - - 3% Not sure | 0% - 0% - - - - 1%
2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
Wil [ Jeff Bryan [ John [Douglas | Clair Van Not Wil | Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base |Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon [Flake [Hackbarth [ Lyon | McKee |Steenwyk | sure
More/Less Likely to TeaParty ID
Vote for Arpalo- Yes[32%  50% 34% 8% 61%  25% 50% 29%
Endorsed
Candidate? No | 55% 42% 56% 77% 39% 75% 50% 51%
More likely | 32% 40% 30% 28% 61% - 100% 31% Not sure [13% 7% 10% 15% - - - 20%
Less likely | 24% 12% 20% 35% 39% 75% - 29%
Doesn't make a|44% 48%  49% 37% - 25% - 38%
difference
Not sure | 1% - 1% - - - - 2%
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2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
Wil | Jeff Bryan| John Clair Van | Not Wil| Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base |Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth [ Lyon Steenwyk [ sure Base |Cardon [Flake [Hackbarth [ Lyon | McKee |Steenwyk | sure
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical | 43% 39% 40% 43% - 100% 48% Very liberal| 1% 7% 0% 3% - - - 2%
Are not|57% 61% 60% 57% 100% - 52% Somewhat liberal | 4% - 2% 24% - - - 3%
Moderate | 17% 23% 13% 5% 39% 100% 50% 25%
Somew hat | 35% 29% 38% 43% - - - 33%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 41%  47% 24% 61% - 50% 38%
2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Sen Primary
Wil | Jeff Bryan| John Clair Van| Not Wil | Jeff Bryan | John |Douglas | Clair Van| Not
Base [Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth| Lyon Steenwyk | sure Base |Cardon |Flake |Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee [Steenwyk | sure
Gender Race
Woman |45% 22% 45% 49% - 100% 50% Hispanic| 7% 7% 6% - 61% - - 9%
Man | 55% 78% 55% 51% 100% - 50% White | 87% 85% 88% 91% 39% 75% 100% 84%
Other | 7% 7% 6% 9% - 25% - 7%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Sen Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
wil| Jeff Bryan [ John [Douglas | Clair Van| Not Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Cardon |Flake [Hackbarth | Lyon| McKee |Steenwyk | sure Base |Gingrich| Paul|[Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Age Gingrich Favorability
18to 45|28% 52% 22% 55% - 75% - 29%
Favorable | 43% 91% 26% 19% 47% 60%
46 to 65)|40% 23% 41% 24% 61% - 100% 44%
Unfavorable | 47% 8% 63% 70% 41% 28%
Older than 65|32% 25% 37% 21% 39% 25% - 27%
Not sure| 9% 1% 11% 10% 11% 13%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure Base |Gingrich | Paul [Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 30% 30% 83% 23% 28% 9% Favorable [58% 27% 36% 92% 46% 32%
Unfavorable [57% 63% 16% 60% 62% 56% Unfavorable | 34% 60% 64% 5% 45% 39%
Not sure | 13% 7% 2% 17% 9% 36% Not sure | 8% 13% - 3% 9% 29%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 7% 5% 6%  11% 5% 4%
Favorable | 61% 55% 35% 40% 98% 41%
° ? : ’ ’ ’ Unfavorable |10%  15% 13%  11% % -
Unfavorable [ 27% 31% 53% 42% 1% 26%
v 5 R 5 ’ ° Notsure|83%  80% 82%  78% 87% 96%
Not sure | 12% 14% 11% 18% 0% 33%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Flake Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Favorable | 56% 52% 40% 62% 58% 38%
i 0, 0, 0, 0/ 0/ -
Unfavorable [14%  21% 13%  16% 10% 11% Wil Cardon | 7% 4% 13% 6% 8%
0, 0, 0, 0 0 0,
Not sure |30% 27%  47% 220 3006 51% Jeff Flake [ 56% 58% 33% 61% 57% 44%
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% 4% 16% 5% 5% -
John Lyon | 0% - 2% 1% - -
Douglas McKee | 1% 3% - 0% - -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 2% - - 1% -
Not sure | 30% 30% 35% 26% 29% 56%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
. . Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
. Ne_Wt Ron Mitt Rick Base |Gingrich | Paul [Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Base [Gingrich| Paul|[Romney|Santorum
2012 GOP Pres
Committed to Primary 2nd Choice
Candidate or Might Newt Gingrich | 16% - 14% 9% 34% N
ind?

Change Your Mind* Ron Paul| 9% % - 12% 9% -

Strongly committed | 56% 46% 55% 60% 56% Mitt Romney | 21% 25%  30% - 44% -

to that candidate Rick Santorum |25% 40% 20% 49% - -
Might end up | 44% 54%  45% 40% 44% Someone else/Not [29%  27% 36%  30% 12% 100%

supporting sure

someone else

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres More/Less Likely to
Caucus w/o Gingrich Vote for McCain-
RonPaul| 9%  11% 73% 3% - - Endorsed
Candidate?
i 0 0 0 0, 0, 0/
Mitt Romney [41% 34% 11% 90% 2% 20% More likely | 14% 17% 6% 20% 9% 14%
i Y 43% 15% %0 %0 22%
Rick Santorum | 43% 3% 15% % 96% ° Less likely|31%  29% 30%  26% 41% 10%
0, 0/ 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8%  12% 2% 3% % S8% Doesn't make a|54%  54% 64%  53% 49% 64%
difference
Not sure | 1% - - 1% 1% 12%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure Base |Gingrich | Paul [Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer- Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely | 25% 25% 14% 27% 30% 4% More likely [ 31% 34% 11% 28% 39% 27%
Less likely [21% 27% 27% 19% 17% 24% Less likely | 24% 22% 34% 26% 17% 30%
Doesn't make a|54% 48% 59% 53% 54% 68% Doesn't make a|44% 44%  55% 44% 43% 37%
difference difference
Not sure | 0% - - 0% - 4% Not sure | 1% - - 1% 0% 6%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Tea Party ID Evangelical?
Yes [32% 30% 30% 28% 41% 10% Are an Evangelical [ 42% 39% 32% 32% 58% 42%
No | 55% 57% 49% 61% 49% 57% Are not | 58% 61% 68% 68% 42% 58%
Not sure | 13% 13% 21% 11% 10% 33%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Ideology Gender

Very liberal | 1% - 6% 1% - - Woman |45% 40% 26% 48% 42% 80%
Somew hat liberal | 4% 8% 16% 1% 1% 4% Man | 55% 60% 74% 52% 58% 20%

Moderate | 18% 17% 23% 19% 12% 34%

Somew hat | 35% 32% 29% 42% 31% 37%

conservative
Very conservative | 43% 43% 25% 37% 57% 25%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure Base |Gingrich | Paul [Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% - 18to 45(28% 22%  40% 30% 25% 22%
White | 86% 90% 87% 88% 84% 81% 46 to 65 |40% 41%  39% 34% 44% 58%
Other| 7% 2% 5% 4% 10% 19% Older than 65|32% 37% 21% 36% 31% 20%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind? Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate someone else
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 42% 38% 47% Favorable | 32% 31% 33%
Unfavorable | 49% 54% 42% Unfavorable [58% 61% 54%
Not sure| 9% 8% 11% Not sure | 10% 8% 13%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind? Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable | 60% 60% 60% Favorability
Fi | % 58% %
Unfavorable | 34% 35% 33% avorable | 63% ° 69%
f le [27% 32% 21%
Not sure [ 6% 5% 7% Unfavorable ’ ’ °
Not sure | 10% 10% 11%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind? Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate someone else
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable| 7% 10% 4% Favorable | 57% 57% 58%
Unfavorable | 11% 10% 11% Unfavorable [ 14% 15% 14%
Not sure | 82% 80% 84% Not sure | 28% 29% 27%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind? Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Wil Cardon | 7% 11% 2% Change Your Mind?
i {) 0/ -
Jeff Flake | 57% 57% 58% Strongly com m.|tted 56% 100%
to that candidate
0, 0,
Bryan Hackbarth | 6% 4% 8% Might end up | 44% R 100%
John Lyon | 0% - 1% supporting
someone else
Douglas McKee | 1% - 2%
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 1% -
Not sure [ 28% 28% 29%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly commiitted

to that candidate

Might end up supporting

someone else

Base to that candidate someone else Base
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres

Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich | 17% 18% 16% Ron Paul | 10% 11% 8%
Ron Paul | 10% 9% 10% Mitt Romney | 42% 45% 37%
Mitt Romney | 23% 19% 28% Rick Santorum [45% 41% 49%
Rick Santorum |27% 26% 29% Not sure | 4% 2% 6%

Someone else/Not [ 23% 28% 17%

sure

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly commiitted

Might end up supporting

someone else

Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely | 15% 14% 15% More likely | 27% 29% 24%
Less likely|32% 30% 33% Less likely | 20% 16% 24%
Doesn't make a|53% 55% 51% Doesn't make a|53% 55% 51%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% Not sure | 0% - 0%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind? Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate someone else
More/Less Likely to TeaParty ID
Vote for Arpaio- o o o
Endorsed Yes | 34% 37% 30%
Candidate? No | 55% 53% 57%
More likely | 32% 34% 29% Not sure [11% 10% 13%
Less likely | 23% 21% 25%
Doesn't make a|45% 45% 46%
difference
Not sure | 1% 0% 1%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind? Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate someone else
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical [ 43% 44% 41% Very liberal | 1% 1% 0%
Are not [57% 56% 59% Somew hat liberal | 4% 2% 6%
Moderate | 16% 14% 19%
Somew hat [ 35% 33% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 44% 51% 36%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind? Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else Base to that candidate someone else
Gender Race
Woman [43% 45% 41% Hispanic| 7% 6% 8%
Man | 57% 55% 59% White | 88% 88% 87%
Other | 5% 6% 5%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Your Mind? Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Base to that candidate someone else Gingrich Favorability
Age Favorable | 43% 70% 30% 44% 40% 34%
18 to 45|28% 32% 23% Unfavorable | 48% 17% 63% 47% 51% 58%
46 to 65|39% 38% 40% Not sure | 9% 13% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Older than 65| 33% 30% 37%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 30% 23% 60% 36% 27% 23% Favorable [58% 49%  46% 64% 80% 43%
Unfavorable |57% 64% 23% 59% 61% 59% Unfavorable | 34% 44% 51% 28% 19% 41%
Not sure | 13% 13% 18% 5% 12% 18% Not sure | 8% 6% 4% 9% 2% 15%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 7% 8% 4% 6% % 8%
Favorable | 61% 7% 44% 81% 71% 36%
v ? ? ? ? ° ° Unfavorable | 10% 7% 15% 9% 9% 11%
Unfavorable [ 27% 18% 44% 15% 13% 46%
° 5 5 ’ ’ ’ Notsure|83%  85% 81%  85% 84% 81%
Not sure | 12% 6% 12% 3% 16% 18%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Flake Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Favorable | 56% 67%  44% 57% 67% 42% Primary
I 0, 0, 0, 0/ 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 14% % 27%  14% 13% 16% Wil Cardon| 7% 10% 9% 9% 1% %
() 0, 0, 0/ 0 0,
Not sure | 30% 27%  29% 20% 21% 23% Jeff Flake | 56% 62% 51% 58% 72% 38%
Bryan Hackbarth [ 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% 5%
John Lyon| 0% - - - - 1%
Douglas McKee | 1% - 7% - - -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% - - 1% - 1%
Not sure [ 31% 23% 31% 23% 23% 48%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary 2nd Choice
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich |16%  100% - ; ; ;
Strongly com m_med 56% 59% 55% 46% 52% 67% Ron Paul| 9% : 100% : } }
to that candidate
i 0 - - 0/ - -
Might end up |44%  41% 45%  54% 48% 33% Mitt Romney | 21% 100%
supporting Rick Santorum | 25% - - - 100% -
someone else Someone else/Not [ 29% - - - - 100%

sure

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres More/Less Likely to
Caucus w/o Gingrich Vote for McCain-
Ron Paul| 9% 3% 25% 9% 4% 11% Endorsed
Candidate?
i 0 0/ 0/ 0, 0/ 0,
Mitt Romney (41% 23% 38% 19% 65% 46% More likely | 15% 0% 20% 10% 19% 15%
{1 0, 0 0/ 0, 0/ 0,
Rick Santorum |43% 74% 35% 69% 26% 23% Less likely | 30% 39%  24% 220 20% 27%
Y - 2% 2% %0 19%
Notsure| 8% ° ° % % Doesn'tmake a|53%  50% 55%  58% 50% 54%
difference
Not sure | 1% 1% - - 1% 3%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney [Santorum |else/Not sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer- Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely | 25% 33% 33% 25% 27% 17% More likely [ 32% 40%  39% 32% 27% 28%
Less likely [21% 13% 20% 23% 19% 24% Less likely | 24% 16% 31% 23% 23% 27%
Doesn't make a|54% 54% 47% 52% 53% 58% Doesn't make a|44% 45%  30% 45% 49% 43%
difference difference
Not sure | 0% - - - 1% 1% Not sure | 1% - - - 1% 2%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
TeaParty ID Evangelical?
Yes |32% 38% 48% 32% 34% 23% Are an Evangelical [ 43% 53% 49% 45% 36% 39%
No |55% 55% 46% 55% 57% 55% Are not |57% 47% 51% 55% 64% 61%
Not sure | 13% 8% 7% 13% 9% 22%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Ideology Gender
Very liberal | 1% 4% - - - 2% Wom an | 45% 46% 42% 35% 44% 53%
Somewhat liberal | 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% Man | 55% 54% 58% 65% 56% 47%
Moderate [ 17% 7% 18% 18% 9% 30%
Somew hat [ 35% 38% 28% 28% 47% 31%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 48% 52% 48% 42% 34%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice 2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone Newt| Ron Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich| Paul|Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure Base |Gingrich| Paul [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 4%  11% 8% % % 18'to 45|28% 18% 56% 33% 21% 27%
White | 87% 87% 81% 86% 91% 85% 46 to 65| 40% 48% 14% 41% 47% 37%
Other| 7% 9% 8% % 3% 9% Older than 65|32% 34% 30% 26% 32% 36%
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick Not Ron Mitt Rick Not
Base | Paul[Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul|[Romney[Santorum | sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 26% 29% 59% 46% Favorable |30% 76% 23% 31% 9%
Unfavorable [48% 62% 62% 32% 41% Unfavorable [57% 20% 61% 61% 61%
Not sure| 9% 12% 9% 8% 13% Not sure |13% 4% 16% 8% 30%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. e b
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick Not Ron Mitt Rick Not
Base | Paul |Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul |Romney [Santorum | sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable [58% 21%  87% 42% 31% Favorability
Favorable [61% 19% 43% 94% 29%
Unfavorable [34%  79% 9% 47%  41% ° ’ ’ 0 0
Unfavorable [27% 72% 41% 3% 29%
Notsure| 8% - 4% 10%  29% v o e ’ ° °
Not sure |12% 9% 16% 3% 42%
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick Not Ron Mitt Rick Not
Base | Paul[Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul|[Romney [Santorum | sure
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable | 7% - 12% 5% - Favorable |56% 30% 61% 60% 32%
Unfavorable |10% 22% 9% 9% 2% Unfavorable |14% 30% 15% 9% 15%
Not sure [83% 78% 80% 85% 98% Not sure [30% 40% 24% 31% 53%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick [ Not Ron Mitt Rick | Not
Base | Paul |Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul |Romney [Santorum | sure
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Wil Cardon| 7% 7% 6% % 2% Change Your Mind?
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Jeff Flake |56% 33% 61% 59%  36% Strongly com m.ltted 56% 64% 61% 51% 33%
to that candidate
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Bryan Hackbarth| 5% 16% 4% 5% 2% Might end up [44% 36% 39% 19%  67%
John Lyon| 0% 2% 1% - - supporting
someone else
Douglas McKee| 1% 6% 0% - -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% - 1% 1% -
Not sure [31% 36% 27% 28% 60%
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick Not Ron Mitt Rick Not
Base | Paul|Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul[Romney|Santorum| sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich |16% 5% 9% 28% - Ron Paul| 9% 100% - - -
Ron Paul| 9% 25% 8% % 2% Mitt Romney [41% - 100% - -
Mitt Romney |21% 21% 10% 34% % Rick Santorum (43% - - 100% -
Rick Santorum [25% 11%  40% 16% 16% Notsure| 8% - - - 100%
Someone else/Not [29% 37% 33% 16% 75%
sure
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick Not Ron Mitt Rick Not
Base | Paul |Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul |Romney |Santorum | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely |15% 6% 21% 10% 21% More likely |25% 12% 24% 33% 9%
Less likely|30% 28% 23% 40% 18% Less likely |21% 32% 23% 17% 17%
Doesn't make a|53% 67% 54% 49% 55% Doesn't make a|54% 56% 53% 51% 69%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 1% 7% Not sure| 0% - - - 6%
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick Not Ron Mitt Rick Not
Base | Paul[Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul|[Romney [Santorum | sure
More/Less Likely to Tea Party ID
Vote for Arpaio- Yes |32% 25%  32% 38% 4%
Endorsed
Candidate? No [55% 57% 56% 49% T7%
More likely [32% 10% 31% 38% 23% Not sure [13% 18% 11% 13% 19%
Less likely [24% 42% 24% 18% 28%
Doesn't make a[44% 48% 44% 44% 39%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 0% - 10%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick Not Ron Mitt Rick Not
Base | Paul |Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul |Romney |Santorum | sure
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical [43% 32% 33% 54% 43% Very liberal| 1% - 3% - -
Are not|57% 68% 67% 46% 57% Somewhat liberal [ 4% 13% 3% 2% 3%
Moderate |17% 26% 21% 9% 37%
Somewhat |35% 22% 37% 36% 34%
conservative
Very conservative [42% 39% 36% 52% 25%
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o 2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o
Gingrich Gingrich
Ron Mitt Rick | Not Ron Mitt Rick | Not
Base | Paul |Romney|Santorum | sure Base | Paul |Romney [Santorum | sure
Gender Race
Woman |45% 27% 48% 42% 67% Hispanic| 7% 13% 6% % 2%
Man [55% 73% 52% 58% 33% White |87% 82% 91% 84% 85%
Other | 7% 5% 3% 9% 13%
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Caucus w/o More/Less Likely to Vote for
Gingrich McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
Ron Mitt Rick Not More | Less [Doesn't make | Not
Base | Paul[Romney|Santorum | sure Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure
Age Gingrich Favorability
18to 45(28% 55% 29% 22%  26% Favorable [43% 44% 50% 39% 29%
46t0 65/40% 23% 35% 49% 37% Unfavorable [48% 49% 41% 52% 35%
Older than 65|32% 22% 36% 30% 37% Notsure| 9% 8% 9% 9% 35%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |30% 25% 35% 29% - Favorable |58% 68% 48% 61% 47%
Unfavorable |57% 55% 54% 61% 29% Unfavorable |34% 26% 42% 33% 18%
Not sure [13% 21% 11% 10% 71% Not sure | 8% 7% 10% 7% 35%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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survey of 412 Republican primary voters

Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 7% 6% 7% % -
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Favorable |61% 50% 71% 60% 47% Unfavorable |10% 6% 8% 12% .
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable |27% 26% 22% 29% 35% Not sure |83% 89%  84% 81%  100%
Not sure [12% 24% 7% 11% 18%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure
Flake Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Favorable |56% 46% 54% 59% 65% Primary
' % 4% 7% 9 -
Unfavorable [14% 12% 15% 15% - Wil Cardon | 7% ° ° %
% 42%  56% 9 0
Not sure |30% 41% 31% 27%  35% Jeff Flake | 56% ° ° 60%  29%
Bryan Hackbarth| 5% 5% % 5% -
John Lyon| 0% 2% - 0% -
Douglas McKee | 1% - - 1% -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 2% - 0% -
Not sure |31% 45% 31% 26% 71%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More [Less [Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary 2nd Choice
i ?
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich [16% 11% 20% 15% 11%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly comm_ltted 56% 53% 53% 58% 62% Ron Paull 9% 1206 7% 9% i
to that candidate
i 0, 0, 0, -
Might end up |44% 47% 47% 42% 38% Mitt Romney | 21% 15%  22% 23%
supporting Rick Santorum |25% 32% 25% 24% 18%
someone else
Someone else/Not [29% 30% 26% 29% 71%
sure
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |[Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base | likely| likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres More/Less Likely to
Caucus w/o Gingrich Vote for McCain-
Endorsed
Ron Paul| 9% 3% 8% 11% - Candidate?
Mitt Romney |41% 58% 31% 42% 35% More likely [15% 100% - - -
Rick Santorum |43% 28% 56% 40% 29% Less likely [ 30% - 100% - -
Not sure| 8% 11% 4% 8% 35% Doesn't make a|53% - - 100% -
difference
Not sure| 1% - - - 100%
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate?

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate?

More [Less [Doesn't make| Not More | Less |Doesn't make| Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer- Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely |25% 55% 32% 14% 18% More likely |32% 43% 39% 23% 47%
Less likely|21% 20% 39% 11% - Less likely [24% 25% 36% 16% -
Doesn't make a|54% 26% 28% 75% 65% Doesn't make a|44% 32% 23% 60% 35%
difference difference
Not sure| 0% - 1% - 18% Not sure| 1% - 1% 1% 18%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More [Less [Doesn't make| Not More | Less [Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure
Tea Party ID Evangelical?
Yes [32% 25% 42% 29% 18% Are an Evangelical [43% 52% 49% 36% 29%
No |55% 63% 40% 61% 65% Are not|57% 48% 51% 64% 71%
Not sure [13% 12% 18% 10% 18%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More [Less [Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Ideology Gender
Very liberal| 1% 3% 1% 1% - Woman |45% 54% 36% 47% 82%
Somewhat liberal| 4% 5% 1% 1% 18% Man [55% 46% 64% 53% 18%
Moderate |17% 22% 14% 18% 35%
Somewhat|35% 38% 32% 37% 18%
conservative
Very conservative [42% 32% 52% 40% 29%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate? McCain-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 11% 3% 8% - 18t0 45|28% 30% 22% 31% -
White [87% 87% 88% 85% 100% 4610 65|40% 36% 41% 39% 89%
Other| 7% 2% 9% 7% - Older than 65(32% 34% 37% 29% 11%
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Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More [ Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 59% 34% 39% - Favorable [30% 31% 30% 30% -
Unfavorable [48% 34% 59% 50% - Unfavorable [57% 58% 56% 58% -
Not sure| 9% 7% 6% 11% 100% Not sure |13% 11% 14% 12% 100%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable [58% 64% 44% 61% 39% Favorability
Favorable |61% 71% 50% 61% 39%
Unfavorable [34% 32% 45% 31% - v ° ° 0 0 °
Unfavorable [27% 19% 38% 26% -
Notsure| 8% 4% 11% 8% 61% v ° ° ° °
Not sure |12% 10% 11% 13% 61%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More [ Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 6% 9% - Favorable |56% 55% 47% 60% -
Unfavorable [10% 9% 11% 9% - Unfavorable |14% 18% 25% 8% -
Not sure |83% 86% 83% 82% 100% Not sure |30% 27% 28% 33% 100%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Wil Cardon| 7% 6% 4% 8% - ge vour Mi
. 0 0 . ) Strongly committed |56% 60% 46% 57% -
Jeff Flake |56% 54% 51% 59% 39% to that candidate
Bryan Hackbarth [ 5% 4% 10% 4% - Might end up [44% 40% 54% 43% 100%
JohnLyon| 0% 1% 1% - - supporting
someone else
Douglas McKee | 1% - 2% 0% -
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% - 1% 0% -
Not sure |31% 35% 31% 29% 61%
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dr Public Policy
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Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich [16% 21% 10% 16% - Ron Paul| 9% 4% 14% 9% -
Ron Paul| 9% 11% 9% 8% - Mitt Romney |41% 39% 45% 41% -
Mitt Romney [21% 21% 23% 20% - Rick Santorum [43% 55% 35% 40% -
Rick Santorum [25% 27% 24% 25% 39% Notsure| 8% 3% 6% 10%  100%
Someone else/Not [29% 20% 34% 31% 61%
sure
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |[Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base | likely| likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer-

Vote for McCain-

Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely|15% 32% 14% % - More likely|25% 100% - - -
L i 9 - 100% - -
Less likely [30% 38% 58% 16%  39% ess likely | 21% 6
. o 0 o 0 Doesn't make a|54% - - 100% -
Doesg;fmake a|53% 29% 28% 75% - difference
ifference
0, - - - 0,
Notsure| 1% 1% - 2%  61% Notsure] o% 100%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More [ Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
More/Less Likely to Tea Party ID
Vote for Arpaio- 0 0 0 0
Endorsed Yes [32% 46% 29% 27% -
Candidate? No [55% 41% 60% 59% 39%
More likely|32% 68% 23% 8% - Not sure|13% 13% 10% 14%  61%
Less likely|24% 12% 70% 12% -
Doesn't make a|44% 20% 7% 70% -
difference
Not sure | 1% 1% - 1% 100%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More [ Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical |43% 58% 37% 37% 100% Very liberal| 1% 3% 1% 1% -
Are not|57% 42% 63% 63% - Somewhat liberal| 4% 3% 8% 2% 61%
Moderate |17% 6% 34% 17% -
Somewhat|35% 30% 25% 42% 39%
conservative
Very conservative |42% 58% 33% 39% -
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Brewer-Endorsed Candidate?
More [ Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Gender Race
Woman [45% 38% 49% 46% 100% Hispanic| 7% 9% 7% 6% 39%
Man|55% 62% 51% 54% - White |87% 85% 84% 88% 61%
Other| 7% 6% 8% 6% -
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Brewer-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure
Age Gingrich Favorability
18t0 45(28% 29% 29% 27% - Favorable |43% 55% 30% 41% 36%
46t0 65|40% 40% 36% 42% 61% Unfavorable |48% 36% 65% 48% -
Older than 65]32% 31% 36% 31% 39% Not sure | 9% 9% 5% 11% 64%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. e b
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Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable |30% 29% 34% 29% 18% Favorable |58% 55% 51% 64% 54%
Unfavorable |57% 56% 55% 60% 18% Unfavorable [34% 37% 41% 28% 18%
Not sure |13% 15% 11% 11% 64% Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 8% 28%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base [likely [likely| adifference| sure Base |likely [likely| adifference| sure
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 7% 9% 4% % -
0, 0, 0, 0,
Favorable |61% 73% 47% 61% 54% Unfavorable |10% 6% 17% 8% )
Unfavorable |27% 18% 44% 24% - Not sure |83% 85% 78% 85%  100%
Not sure |12% 9% 9% 15% 46%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Flake Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Favorable [56% 53% 46% 620% 22% Primary
Wil Card 7% 8% 3% 7% -
Unfavorable |14% 11% 27% 9% - niardon) o SH S0 °
Jeff Flake |56% 54% 48% 62% 36%
Not sure |30% 36% 26% 28% 78% et Hake 9% > 48w o0
Bryan Hackbarth| 5% 5% 8% 4% -
JohnLyon| 0% 1% 1% - -
Douglas McKee | 1% - 2% 0% -
Clair Van Steenwyk [ 1% 2% - - -
Not sure |31% 31% 38% 26% 64%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base [likely [likely| adifference| sure Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure
Committed to 2012 GOP Pres
Candidate or Might Primary 2nd Choice
Change Your Mind? Newt Gingrich |16% 20% 11% 16% -
1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly com m.ltted 56% 60% 51% 55% 33% Ron Paull 9% 11% 11% 6% )
to that candidate
Might end up |44% 40%  49% 45%  67% Mitt Romney|21% 21% 21% 2% -
supporting Rick Santorum |[25% 22% 24% 28% 36%
someone else
Someone else/Not|29% 26% 33% 29% 64%
sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More [Less [Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres More/Less Likely to
Caucus w/o Gingrich Vote for McCain-
Endorsed
Ron Paul| 9% 3% 16% 10% - .
° 0 ° ° Candidate?
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney |41% 40% 42% 41% 18% More likely |15% 20%  16% 11% )
1 0, 0, 0, 0, -
Rick Santorum |43% 51% 33% 43% Less likely|30% 38% 47% 16%  36%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 6% 9% % 8% Doesn't make a|53% 40% 37% 72%  36%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% - 1% 28%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for Arpaio-
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely |likely| adifference| sure Base | likely| likely| adifference| sure
MorelLess Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer- Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
i 0, 0, - - -
More likely|25% 55% 13% 11%  18% More likely |32%  100%
. Less likely [ 24% - 100% - -
Less likely[21% 15% 61% 3% -
. o 0 o 0 0 Doesn't make a|44% - - 100% -
Doesn.tmakea 54% 30% 26% 85% 36% difference
difference
Not sure| 1% - - - 100%
Not sure | 0% - - - 46%
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Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make| Not More | Less |Doesn't make| Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Tea Party ID BEvangelical?
Yes |32% 52% 23% 24% - Are an Evangelical [43% 50% 44% 37% 64%
No |55% 38% 66% 61% 54% Are not|57% 50% 56% 63% 36%
Not sure |13% 11% 10% 16% 46%
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base [likely [likely| adifference| sure Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure
Ideology Gender
Very liberal| 1% 2% 1% 1% - Woman |45% 45% 47% 44% 64%
Somewhat liberal| 4% 3% 5% 3% 28% Man [55% 55% 53% 56% 36%
Moderate |17% 10% 28% 17% -
Somewhat |35% 30% 34% 40% 54%
conservative
Very conservative [42% 56% 32% 39% 18%
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Crosstabs
More/Less Likely to Vote for More/Less Likely to Vote for
Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate? Arpaio-Endorsed Candidate?
More | Less |Doesn't make Not More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure Base [likely[likely| adifference| sure
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 7% 5% 7% 36% 18t0 45(28% 26% 31% 28% -
White |87% 88% 86% 86% 64% 46t0 65|40% 35% 40% 44%  28%
Other| 7% 5% 9% 6% - Older than 65(32% 38% 29% 28% 72%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 52% 37% 42% Favorable [30% 34% 26% 35%
Unfavorable |48% 44% 53% 36% Unfavorable |57% 59% 61% 38%
Not sure| 9% 4% 10% 21% Not sure [13% 7% 13% 26%
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [58% 59% 57% 56%
Unfavorable [34% 37% 34% 26%
Not sure| 8% 3% 9% 18%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cardon Favorability
Favorable| 7% 11% 6% 3%
Unfavorable [10% 11% 10% 4%
Not sure |83% 78% 84% 92%

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [61% 81% 52% 53%
Unfavorable |27% 17% 34% 21%
Not sure [12% 2% 15% 26%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Flake Favorability
Favorable |56% 63% 54% 42%
Unfavorable |14% 14% 16% 5%
Not sure |30% 23% 29% 53%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might

Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed |56% 61% 54% 49%
to that candidate

0, 0, 0, 0,
Bryan Hackbarth| 5% 1% 8% 6% Might end up |44% 39% 46% 51%

John Lyon| 0% 1% 0% - supporting
someone else

Wil Cardon| 7% 10% 5% 4%
Jeff Flake [56% 58% 57% 44%

Douglas McKee | 1% 1% 1% -

Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% 1% 0% -
Not sure |31% 28% 29% 46%

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich |16% 19% 16% 10% Ron Paul| 9% 7% 9% 12%
Ron Paul| 9% 13% 7% 4% Mitt Romney [41% 41% 42% 36%
Mitt Romney|[21% 21% 21% 21% Rick Santorum [43% 51% 38% 41%
Rick Santorum |25% 27% 26% 16% Not sure| 8% 1% 11% 11%
Someone else/Not [29% 21% 29% 49%
sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely [15% 11% 17% 14% More likely [25% 37% 19% 25%
Less likely [30% 40% 22% 43% Less likely[21% 19% 23% 16%
Doesn't make a[53% 48% 59% 41% Doesn't make a|54% 45% 58% 57%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 2% Not sure| 0% - 0% 2%
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base Yes No| sure
More/Less Likely to Tea Party ID
Vote for Arpaio- o o
Endorsed Yes [32% 100%
Candidate? No | 55% - 100% -
More likely [32% 51% 22% 25% Not sure | 13% - - 100%
Less likely[24% 17% 29% 19%
Doesn't make a[44% 32% 49% 53%
difference
Not sure | 1% - 1% 3%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No [ sure
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical [43% 53% 36% 48% Very liberal| 1% 3% 0% 1%
Are not|57% 47% 64% 52% Somewhat liberal| 4% 1% 5% 6%

Moderate |17% 11% 21% 19%

Somewhat [35% 26% 42% 30%
conservative

Very conservative [42% 60% 32% 43%

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No | sure
Gender Race
Woman |45% 31% 51% 55% Hispanic| 7% 8% 5% 12%
Man [55% 69% 49% 45% White [87% 84% 90% 77%
Other| 7% 7% 5% 12%

February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Base

Yes

Not
No | sure

Age

18to 45
46 to 65

Older than 65

28%
40%
32%

32%
36%
32%

42%
31%

21% 22%
43%

35%

Base

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Evangelical| not

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
57%
13%

29% 30%
58% 57%
13% 13%

Bas

Evangelical?

e |Evangelic

Are an| Are

al not

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 43% 47% 40%

Unfavorable [48% 41% 53%

Not sure| 9% 12% 8%
Evangelical?

Are an| Are

Base |Evangelical| not

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

58%
34%
8%

51%
38%
11%

63%
31%
6%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 61% 71% 54%
Unfavorable | 27% 18% 33%
Not sure |12% 10% 13%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Flake Favorability
Favorable | 56% 52% 58%
Unfavorable | 14% 15% 14%
Not sure | 30% 34% 28%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Cardon Favorability
Favorable | 7% 6% 8%
Unfavorable [ 10% 10% 9%
Not sure | 83% 83% 83%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Wil Cardon | 7% 6% 7%
Jeff Flake | 56% 53% 58%
Bryan Hackbarth| 5% 5% 5%
John Lyon| 0% - 1%
Douglas McKee [ 1% - 1%
Clair Van Steenwyk [ 1% 1% -
Not sure | 31% 35% 28%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Evangelical?

Are an
Evangelical

Are
not

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 56%

to that candidate

Might end up |44%

supporting
someone else

57% 55%

43% 45%

Base

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Evangelical| not

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Ron Paul

Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

16%

9%
21%
25%
29%

20% 13%
10% 8%
22% 20%
21% 28%
26% 31%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Pres
Caucus w/o Gingrich
Ron Paul| 9% 7% 11%
Mitt Romney [41% 31% 48%
Rick Santorum |43% 55% 34%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Base

Evangelical?

Are an| Are

Evangelical| not

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely
Less likely

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

15%
30%
53%

1%

18% 12%
35% 27%
46% 59%

1% 2%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 32% 37% 28%
Less likely | 24% 24% 23%
Doesn't make a|44% 38% 49%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 25% 34% 19%
Less likely | 21% 18% 23%
Doesn't make a|54% 47% 59%
difference
Not sure| 0% 1% -
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Tea Party ID
Yes | 32% 40% 27%
No | 55% 46% 61%
Not sure | 13% 15% 12%

Evangelical?

Are an Are
Base |Evangelical not
Evangelical?
Are an Evangelical | 43% 100% -
Are not |57% - 100%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 3% 0%
Somew hat liberal | 4% 3% 4%
Moderate | 17% 9% 24%
Somew hat [ 35% 29% 40%
conservative
Very conservative [42% 56% 32%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Race
Hispanic| 7% 7% 7%
White [ 87% 87% 86%
Other | 7% 6% 7%

Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Gender
Wom an | 45% 51% 40%
Man | 55% 49% 60%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Age
18 to 45(28% 26% 29%
46 to 65|40% 39% 41%
Older than 65|32% 35% 30%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [43%  12% 33% 28% 47% 47% Favorable |30% 12% 49% 27% 30% 30%
Unfavorable |48%  88% 60% 62% 42% 44% Unfavorable |57%  88% 39% 52% 59% 59%
Not sure | 9% - 7% 10% 11% 8% Not sure [13% - 12% 22% 11% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable [58% 100% 14% 29% 68% 55% Favorability
Unfavorable | 34% R 70% 1% 27% 350% Favorable |61%  38% 28% 37% 64% 73%
Not sure | 8% R 16% 10% 6% 9% Unfavorable | 27%  50% 51% 44% 21% 21%
Not sure [12%  12% 21% 19% 15% 6%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cardon Favorability Flake Favorability
Favorable | 7%  50% - 6% % % Favorable |56%  50% 26% 33% 60% 63%
Unfavorable | 10% - 37% 8% 10% 8% Unfavorable | 14% - 32% 28% 11% 9%
Not sure [83%  50% 63% 86% 82% 85% Not sure |30%  50% 42% 39% 28% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might
Wil Cardon | 7%  38% - 9% 5% 6% Change Your Mind?
Jeff Flake |56%  12% 350 41% 60% 62% Strongly comm‘itted 56%  80% 30% 47% 51% 64%
to that candidate
Bryan Hackbarth| 5% 12% 37% 1% 7% 3% Might end up |44%  20% 70% 53% 49% 36%
John Lyon| 0% - - 1% - 1% supporting
Douglas McKee | 1% - - 4% - - someone else
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% - - 1% - 1%
Not sure [31%  38% 28% 43% 28% 28%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative |conservative
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich |16%  50% 16% 6% 17% 18% Ron Paul [ 9% - 32% 13% 6% 8%
Ron Paul| 9% - 5% 9% 7% 11% Mitt Romney|41% 100% 32% 49% 43% 35%
Mitt Romney [21% - 32% 22% 17% 24% Rick Santorum |43% - 28% 22% 44% 53%
Rick Santorum |25% - 16% 13% 34% 25% Not sure | 8% - 7% 16% 7% 4%
Someone else/Not|29%  50% 30% 50% 25% 23%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely |15%  38% 19% 18% 16% 11% More likely [25%  50% 21% 9% 22% 35%
Less likely |30%  25% 9% 25% 28% 37% Less likely [21%  12% 49% 40% 14% 16%
Doesn't make a|53%  38% 65% 54% 55% 51% Doesn't make a|54%  38% 23% 51% 63% 50%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% - 7% 3% 1% 1% Not sure | 0% - 7% - 0% -

February 17-19,

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

2012

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy

Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to TeaParty ID
Vote for Arpalo- Yes|32% 75% 5% 20% 24% 5%
Endorsed
Candidate? No |[55% 12% 74% 66% 65% 41%
More likely |32%  38% 26% 19% 26% 41% Not sure [13%  12% 21% 15% 11% 13%
Less likely|24%  12% 35% 37% 23% 18%
Doesn't make a|44%  50% 32% 44% 49% 40%
difference
Not sure| 1% - % - 1% 0%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative |conservative
Evangelical? Ideology
Are an Evangelical [43%  88% 42% 22% 35% 56% Very liberal | 1% 100% - - - -
Are not|57% 12% 58% 78% 65% 44% Somewhat liberal | 4% - 100% - - -
Moderate | 17% - - 100% - -
Somew hat | 35% - - - 100% -
conservative
Very conservative | 42% - - - - 100%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative |conservative
Gender Race
Woman [45%  50% 28% 45% 44% 47% Hispanic| 7% - 9% 6% 8% 6%
Man [55%  50% 2% 55% 56% 53% White [87% 100% 91% 83% 87% 87%
Other | 7% - - 11% 5% 7%
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman| Man
hoe Gingrich Favorabilit
18t0 45(28%  75% 42% 22% 22% 32% Ingrlc avoraniil y
46t065(40% - 22% 32% 46% 41% Favorable [43% 41% 44%
Older than 65|32%  25% 37% 46% 32% 26%
Unfavorable [48% 48% 47%
Not sure | 9% 11% 8%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable | 30% 23% 36% Favorable | 58% 56% 59%
Unfavorable | 57% 61% 55% Unfavorable | 34% 35% 33%
Not sure |13% 17% 9% Not sure| 8% 9% 8%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Santorum Cardon Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 7% 6% 8%
Favorable | 61% 7% 6% Unfavorable [ 10% 6% 13%

Unfavorable [ 27% 24% 28%

Not sure | 83% 88% 79%

Not sure [12% 19% 6%

February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Flake Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

56% 52% 58%
14% 13% 15%
30% 35% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

56% 58% 54%

44% 42% 46%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Wil Cardon | 7% 3% 9%
Jeff Flake | 56% 55% 56%
Bryan Hackbarth | 5% 6% 5%
John Lyon| 0% - 1%
Douglas McKee [ 1% - 1%
Clair Van Steenwyk [ 1% 1% -
Not sure | 31% 34% 28%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 16% 16% 16%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 9%
Mitt Romney [ 21% 16% 25%
Rick Santorum |25% 25% 26%
Someone else/Not [ 29% 34% 25%

sure

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Caucus w/o Gingrich

Ron Paul| 9% 5% 12%

Mitt Romney (41% 44%  38%

Rick Santorum |43% 40% 45%

Not sure| 8% 11% 4%
Gender

Base |Woman| Man

More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed
Candidate?

More likely
Less likely

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

25%
21%
54%

0%

22% 28%
22% 19%
55% 53%

1% -

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [ 15% 18% 12%
Less likely | 30% 24% 36%
Doesn't make a|53% 55% 52%
difference
Not sure| 1% 3% 0%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely | 32% 31% 32%
Less likely | 24% 25% 23%
Doesn't make a|44% 43% 45%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Tea Party ID
Yes | 32% 22% 40%
No | 55% 62% 49%
Not sure | 13% 16% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ideology
Very liberal | 1% 1% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 4% 2% 5%
Moderate [ 17% 18% 17%
Somew hat [ 35% 34% 36%
conservative
Very conservative [42% 44% 41%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Evangelical?
Are an Evangelical | 43% 49% 38%
Are not |57% 51% 62%
Gender
Base |Woman Man
Gender
Woman |45%  100% -
Man | 55% - 100%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 7% 7% 18 to 45(28% 19% 36%
White | 87% 88% 86% 46 to 65|40% 47% 35%
Other | 7% 6% 7% Older than 65| 32% 35% 30%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
Gingrich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 38% 43% 50% Favorable [ 30% 29% 30% 35%
Unfavorable | 48% 42% 48% 46% Unfavorable | 57% 49% 58% 54%
Not sure| 9% 19% 9% 4% Not sure | 13% 22% 12% 11%
February 17-19, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Cardon Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7%
10%
83%

23%
7%

8%
9%
83%

92%

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
Romney Favorability Santorum
Favorable [58%  59% 59% 41% Favorability
Unfavorable |34%  34% 34% 40% Favorable|61%  63% 61%  68%
Not sure | 8% 7% 7% 19% Unfavorable [ 27% 25% 27% 17%
Not sure |12% 12% 12% 15%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other

Flake Favorability

4%
4%

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

56%
14%
30%

52% 56% 52%
11% 14% 21%
37% 30% 26%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
2012 GOP Sen Committed to
Primary Candidate or Might

Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 56% 48% 56% 59%
to that candidate

Wil Cardon | 7% 7% 6% 7%
Jeff Flake | 56% 49% 57% 49%

Bryan Hackbarth | 5% - 6% 7% Might end up |44%  52% 44% 41%
John Lyon | 0% 4% 0% - supporting
Douglas McKee | 1% ; 1% 2% someone else
Clair Van Steenwyk | 1% - 1% -
Not sure | 31% 40% 30% 34%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
2012 GOP Pres 2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice Caucus w/o Gingrich
Newt Gingrich | 16% 10% 16% 21% Ron Paul| 9% 17% 8% 6%
Ron Paul| 9% 14% 8% 10% Mitt Romney (41% 35% 43% 21%
Mitt Romney [ 21% 24% 21% 21% Rick Santorum [43% 46% 41% 57%
Rick Santorum |25% 24% 27% 10% Not sure| 8% 2% 7% 15%
Someone else/Not [ 29% 28% 29% 37%
sure
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 412 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain- Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed Endorsed
Candidate? Candidate?
More likely | 15% 24% 15% 4% More likely | 25% 33% 25% 25%
Less likely [ 30% 15% 31% 40% Less likely|21% 22% 20% 26%
Doesn't make a|53% 61% 52% 56% Doesn't make a|54% 43% 55% 49%
difference difference
Not sure| 1% - 2% - Not sure| 0% 2% 0% -
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
More/Less Likely to TeaParty ID
Vote for Arpaio- Yes |32%  40% 31% 35%
Endorsed
Candidate? No | 55% 38% 57% 42%
More likely | 32% 30% 32% 25% Not sure [13% 23% 12% 23%
Less likely [24% 17% 23% 34%
Doesn't make a|44% 48% 44% 41%
difference
Not sure | 1% 5% 1% -
February 17-19, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 412 Republican primary voters
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Public Policy

Base

Race

Hispanichhite |Other

Evangelical?

Are an Evangelical [ 43% 42% 43% 40%
Are not |57% 58% 57% 60%
Race
Base Hispanichhite |Other
Gender
Wom an | 45% 45% 46% 38%
Man | 55% 55% 54% 62%

Crosstabs
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Ideology
Very liberal| 1% - 2% -
Somew hat liberal | 4% 5% 4% -
Moderate | 17% 16% 17% 29%
Somew hat | 35% 42% 35% 27%
conservative
Very conservative | 42% 37% 43% 44%
Race
Base Hispanicl Whitel Other
Race
Hispanic| 7% 100% - -
White | 87% - 100% -
Other | 7% - - 100%

February 17-19, 2012

survey of 412 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Race Age
Base HispanichhitelOther 18to| 46to| Older
Age Base 45 65 |than 65
18 to 45| 28% 43% 25% 44% Gingrich Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
46 10 65 | 40% 33%  40%  46% Favorable [43% 35% 48% 43%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Older than 65320 0%  34%  10% Unfavorable |48% 60% 43% 44%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 14%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability Romney Favorability
Favorable [30% 33% 30% 26% Favorable [58% 61% 56% 57%
Unfavorable [57% 58% 57% 57% Unfavorable [34% 33% 34% 35%
Not sure | 13% 9% 13% 16% Not sure| 8% 5% 11% 7%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [61% 53% 70% 58%
Unfavorable [27% 35% 20% 27%
Not sure [12% 12% 9% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Flake Favorability
Favorable |56% 49% 59% 56%
Unfavorable [14% 18% 13% 13%
Not sure |30% 33% 28% 31%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cardon Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 8% 7%
Unfavorable |10% 14% 6% 10%
Not sure [83% 81% 85% 83%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Wil Cardon| 7% 12% 4% 5%
Jeff Flake |56% 44% 57% 64%
Bryan Hackbarth| 5% 11% 3% 4%
John Lyon| 0% - 1% 1%
Douglas McKee | 1% 2% - 1%
Clair Van Steenwyk [ 1% - 1% -
Not sure [31% 32% 34% 26%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |56% 63% 54% 51%
to that candidate
Might end up [44% 37% 46% 49%
supporting
someone else
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Caucus w/o Gingrich
Ron Paul| 9% 18% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney [41% 42% 36% 46%
Rick Santorum |43% 33% 52% 40%
Not sure| 8% % 7% 9%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |16% 11% 19% 17%
Ron Paul| 9% 18% 3% 8%
Mitt Romney|21% 25% 22% 17%
Rick Santorum [25% 19% 30% 25%
Someone else/Not |29% 28% 27% 33%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [15% 16% 13% 16%
Less likely[30% 25% 31% 35%
Doesn't make a[53% 60% 53% 49%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 3% 1%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Brewer-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [25% 26% 25% 25%
Less likely|21% 21% 18% 23%
Doesn't make a|54% 53% 56% 52%
difference
Not sure| 0% - 1% 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Tea Party ID
Yes [32% 37% 29% 32%
No |55% 53% 57% 54%
Not sure |13% 11% 14% 14%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More/Less Likely to
Vote for Arpaio-
Endorsed
Candidate?
More likely [32% 30% 28% 38%
Less likely[24% 26% 23% 21%
Doesn't make a|44% 44% 48% 39%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Evangelical?
Are an Evangelical [43% 40% 41% A47%
Are not|57% 60% 59% 53%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Ideology Gender
Very liberal| 1% 4% - 1% Woman |45% 30% 53% 49%
Somewhat liberal| 4% 5% 2% 4% Man [55% 70% 47% 51%
Moderate [17% 14% 14% 25%
Somewhat|35% 28% 41% 35%
conservative
Very conservative |42% 49% 44% 35%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Race Age
Hispanic| 7% 11% 6% 5% 18t0 45|28% 100% - -
White |87% 79% 87% 93% 46 to 65|40% - 100% -
Other| 7% 11% 8% 2% Older than 65]|32% - - 100%
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